To prevent the carrying and/ or possession of firearms and other dangerous weapons in the premises 
except for members of security forces who identify themselves by producing of identification cards; 

To manage visitors and assets movement. 

3.   Acceptance of the contract is subject to: 

3.1 Provision of not less than fifteen million Rand (R15 000 000 .00) liability insurance cover over 

the three years which must be submitted on acceptance of the contract. 

3.2 Both the contracting company and its personnel providing services on site will be cleared in 
line with Security clearance by the Foundation.